

Circular No: - TISB/2023-24/74

Date - 20/02/2024

Subject: Ramanujan National Maths Challenge

Dear Parents and Students, Greetings !!!

We are excited to announce the commencement of the **Ramanujan National Maths Challenge** by AICTSD (All India Council For Technical Skill Development) in our school. Named after the illustrious Indian mathematician Srinivasa Ramanujan, this competition aims to foster a spirit of mathematical inquiry and problem-solving among our students.

Details of the Ramanujan National Maths Challenge:

Last Date of Registration	: 20th April 2024
Exam Date	: 11th May 2024 (Online Mode)
Exam Result	: 10th June 2024
Live Interview	: 20th June 2024 (Online Mode)
Final Result Date	: 30th June 2024
Fees	: Rs. 270 /- only

Students from **Grades 4th to 11th** are encouraged to participate and showcase their mathematical progress .Prizes will be awarded to the top performers, including certificates of achievement and recognition.

We encourage all students with an interest in mathematics to participate and make the most of this opportunity to challenge themselves and explore the fascinating world of numbers.

REGISTRATION PROCESS:

OPTION 1 : If your child is interested in participating in the Ramanujan National Maths Challenge, you may submit the amount Rs. 270 /- of your child along with the consent form to the school in an envelop with the name and class written on it.

OPTION 2: If your child is interested in participating in the Ramanujan National Maths Challenge, you can fill the application form online.

HOW TO APPLY ONLINE :

Step 1 – Fill the online application form (<u>http://www.aictsd.com/rnmc/</u>)

Step 2 – Pay application processing fee Rs.270 /- only.

Step 3 – After filling the application form & processing fee payment is done, you will get an auto acknowledgement on your registered E-mail Id with hall ticket number from AICTSD within 24 hrs. **Note** - Please check your SPAM box also if you don't find hall ticket number within 24 hrs

Step 4 - You have to appear for an online exam whose schedule is given in the table above.

Note - The online exam link will be provided to you on your registered mobile number via SMS before 15 days of the exam.

If your child is interested in participating in the Ramanujan National Maths Challenge , you may contact on the given numbers :

- Ms. Apoorva Wankhede 6265691172
- Ms. Sheetal Pathak 9343641315

Kindly register for the above mentioned Challenge by 29/02/2024. You can choose any of the option for registration .

Let's celebrate the beauty of mathematics and honor the legacy of Srinivasa Ramanujan through this enriching competition.

Warm regards,

Olympiad and External Examination Committee

Principal The International School of Bombay

Website:<u>www.theisb.in</u>I **f** /TISBIndore **i** /theisbindore



CONSENT FORM

CLASSES : IV to XI

DATE : _____

I	parent of	of
Class & Sec	would like to register my child for the Ramanujan	National
Maths Challenge organi	sed by AICTSD (All India Council For Technical Skill Development).	,
I would deposit the regis	tration fees for the same.	
	Name of the Parent	
	Signature of the Parent	